STADTKELLER

Welcome

Starter /Appetizers

Beef tatar garnished
with toast and butter

Stadtkeller plate
bacon, dried meat, cheese and raw ham

Wrong shails
diced fillet of beef overbaked with herb butter

6 pieces as appetizer
12 pieces as main course

Soups
Soup of the day
Oxtail soup with port wine

Backed onion soup with malt bread croutons

Salads

Green salad
Mixed salad

Field salad nature

Field salad with fried egg, bacon and croutons

All prices are in CHF and include 7.7% VAT

small / large

19.00 / 28.00

22.00

26.00
39.00

5.00
9.00/ 12.00

8.00/ 11.00

8.00
9.00
12.00

16.50



STADTKELLER

BEEF

“Stadtkeller steak”

250 gram sirloin steak from the grill, french fries and colorful
seasonal vegetable

Cattle hack steak “Café de paris*“

french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables

“Stadtkeller beef-burger”

with raclette cheese, bacon, fried onions and cole slaw, french fries
Beef cheek filet “Stroganoff*

served with Basmati Rice

VEAL

Veal sausage

with hash browns and onion sauce

Sliced veal ziirich style

cream sauce, mushrooms and golden-brown rosti

Wiener schnitzel

french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables

Veal flank steak

green pepper sauce, french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables
Veal liver

sautéed in butter and golden-brown rosti

PORK

Pork schnitzel breaded

french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables

Pork cordon bleu

filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables
Pork rack (sideburn 250g)

french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables

Sour liver

sautéed pork liver on apple vinegar sauce and golden-brown rosti

CHICKEN

Maispoular breast
on rosemary jus, fresh noodles and colorful vegetables

FISH

Salmon steak from the grill

with lemon butter, herb rice and colorful seasonal vegetables

Perch fillet miillerin style

200 gram perch fillet fried in butter, parsley, lemon and salt potatoes

MEAT- AND FISH DECLARATION:
Beef: CH / Australia Veal: CH Pork: CH Chickent: France Fish: Norway, Kazakhstan (breed)
If you have questions about allergens or intolerances, please contact our service staff.

All prices are in CHF and include 7.7% VAT

38.00

26.00

24.00

39.00

21.00

37.00

40.00

39.00

33.50

22.00

28.00

29.00

19.00

27.00

23.00

29.00



STADTKELLER

PASTA

Spaghetti carbonara
with bacon and egg

Spaghetti bolognhese
on spicy beef sauce

Panzerotti valais style
with cream sauce (ricotta, cheese and apricot filling)

ROSTI

“Senne Rosti”
Rdsti with ham, raclette cheese and fried egg

“Valais Rosti”
Rdsti with raclette cheese, bacon, cubes and grapes

“Vegetable Rosti”
Rdsti with raclette and vegetable

FOR IN-BETWEEN

Basel smoked sausage grilled

Basel smoked sausage grilled with french fries
Sausage salad with french fries

Sausage and cheese salad with french fries
French fries

Cheesecake

DESSERT

Chocolate souffle

vanilla sauce and vanilla ice cream

“Créme Bralée”

vanilla cream with burnt sugar crust

Tarte Tatin with vanilla ice cream

Ice

vanilla, chocolate, lemon, strawberry, plum, mocha
per scoop of ice cream

cream

All prices are in CHF and include 7.7% VAT

19.00

18.50

23.50

23.50

22.00

20.50

9.00
13.00
16.00
20.50

6.50

5.50

12.50

7.50

12.50

3.00
1.50



