

Welcome

Starter / Appetizers	small / large
Beef tatar garnished with toast and butter	19.00 / 28.00
Stadtkeller plate bacon, dried meat, cheese and raw ham	22.00
Wrong snails diced fillet of beef overbaked with herb butter 6 pieces as appetizer 12 pieces as main course	26.00 39.00
Soups	
Soup of the day	5.00
Oxtail soup with port wine	9.00 / 12.00
Backed onion soup with malt bread croutons	8.00 / 11.00
Salads	
Green salad	8.00
Mixed salad	9.00
Field salad nature	12.00
Field salad with fried egg, bacon and croutons	16.50



BEEF

"Stadtkeller steak" 250 gram sirloin steak from the grill, french fries and colorful	38.00
seasonal vegetable Cattle hack steak "Café de paris"	26.00
french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables "Stadtkeller beef-burger"	24.00
with raclette cheese, bacon, fried onions and cole slaw, french fries Beef cheek filet "Stroganoff" served with Basmati Rice	39.00
<u>VEAL</u>	
Veal sausage with hash browns and onion sauce	21.00
Sliced veal zürich style	37.00
cream sauce, mushrooms and golden-brown rösti Wiener schnitzel	40.00
french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Veal flank steak	39.00
green pepper sauce, french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Veal liver	33.50
sautéed in butter and golden-brown rösti	
PORK	
PORK Pork schnitzel breaded	22.00
PORK Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu	22.00 28.00
PORK Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables Pork rack (sideburn 250g)	
PORK Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables	28.00
PORK Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables Pork rack (sideburn 250g) french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables	28.00
PORK Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables Pork rack (sideburn 250g) french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Sour liver	28.00
Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables Pork rack (sideburn 250g) french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Sour liver sautéed pork liver on apple vinegar sauce and golden-brown rösti	28.00
Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables Pork rack (sideburn 250g) french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Sour liver sautéed pork liver on apple vinegar sauce and golden-brown rösti CHICKEN Maispoular breast	28.00 29.00 19.00
PORK Pork schnitzel breaded french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Pork cordon bleu filled with munster cheese, french fries and seasonal vegetables Pork rack (sideburn 250g) french fries and colorful seasonal vegetables Sour liver sautéed pork liver on apple vinegar sauce and golden-brown rösti CHICKEN Maispoular breast on rosemary jus, fresh noodles and colorful vegetables	28.00 29.00 19.00



PASTA

Spaghetti carbonara with bacon and egg	19.00
Spaghetti bolognese on spicy beef sauce	18.50
Panzerotti valais style with cream sauce (ricotta, cheese and apricot filling)	23.50
RÖSTI	
"Senne Rösti" Rösti with ham, raclette cheese and fried egg	23.50
"Valais Rösti" Rösti with raclette cheese, bacon, cubes and grapes	22.00
"Vegetable Rösti" Rösti with raclette and vegetable	20.50
FOR IN-BETWEEN	
Basel smoked sausage grilled Basel smoked sausage grilled with french fries Sausage salad with french fries Sausage and cheese salad with french fries French fries Cheesecake	9.00 13.00 16.00 20.50 6.50 5.50
DESSERT	
Chocolate souffle vanilla sauce and vanilla ice cream	12.50
"Crème Brûlée" vanilla cream with burnt sugar crust	7.50
Tarte Tatin with vanilla ice cream Ice	12.50
vanilla, chocolate, lemon, strawberry, plum, mocha per scoop of ice cream cream	3.00 1.50